Vol_<u>M99</u>_Page_**2656**8

| WMC No. 10072615 Inv. Loan No. | JUL -2 AM 11: 53 |
|--|--|
| Prepared By: <u>GINA C. MERKERSON</u> RECORD AND REFURN TO: | |
| COURT EXPLORERS (OC99760) | |
| 300 RECTOR PLACE | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10280 | |
| | 3210309 |
| Note: This assignment should be kept with t | he Note and Dood of Touris |
| | |
| P.O. BOX 54089, LOS ANGELES, CA 90054 hereby grants, assigns, and transfers to: | ORP., FORMERLY KNOWN AS WEYERHAEUSER |
| all beneficial interest under that certain Deed o <u>RICHARD J. CARLTON AND ARDELLE C. CARLTON</u> | Trust dated <u>SEPTEMBER 2, 1997</u> executed by |
| | |
| | |
| Television and the second seco | |
| as Trustor, to <u>REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES CO</u> as Trustee, and recorded as Instrument No. | RPORATION |
| in Book <u>N' 96</u> at Page <u>29</u> | , on 9/20/96 |
| of the Recorder of KLAMATH | and a second sec |
| secured by said Deed of Trust and also all rights | ty, <u>OREGON</u> , together with the Promissory Note accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust. TRUST REFERRED TO HEREIN . |
| Property Address: WMC MORTG, 12007 ALDER WOOD DRIVE LAPINE, OR 97739 | AGE CORP., FORMERLY KNOWN AS WEYERHAEUSER |
| 0 | Cathena tro |
| Dated SEPTEMBER 11, 1997 | CATHERINE J. SNOW , Assistant Secretary |
| State of CaliforniaSSCounty of Los AngelesSS | |
| On <u>SEPTEMBER 11, 1997</u> , before me the unde personally appeared <u>CATHERINE J. SNOW</u> | rsigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, , Assistant Secretary, personally known to |
| me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory executed the within instrument on behalf of the (| evidence) to be the duly authorized person who |
| executed the within instrument on behalf of the (Corporation executed the within instrument nurs | Corporation, and acknowledged to me that such |
| Corporation executed the within instrument purs of Directors. | uant to its By-laws or a Resolution of its Board |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal: | SCOTT FREDEN COMM # 1059744 |
| Acutt Frick | 2 Notary Public - California 2 LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm Expres MAY 25, 1999 |
| Notary Public in and for said County and State | |
| | 10072615 |
| | |

.

3.5

÷

.

| 45586 | MIC 4114-LW VOL 197 Page 3084 |
|---------------|---|
| KEY TITLE CON | PANY, pursuant to that Trust Deed described as follows: 26569 |
| Dated: | September 19, 1996 |
| Recorded: | September 20, 1996 Document No. Volume M96 Page 29865 |
| County of | Klameth |
| Grantor: | Richard J. Carlton and Ardelle C. Carlton. |
| Trustee: | KEY TITLE COMPANY |
| Beneficiary: | Alan D. Clendenin and Mary Clendenin also known as Mary J. Clendenin as tenants by the entirety. |

having received from the Beneficiary under said trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation Secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to the premises described in said trust deed, except as heretofore so conveyed by the undersigned to such persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument with its corporate name signed hereto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

Dated: September 17, 1997

ITDE COMPANY, Trustee reace Officer

11.

STATE OF OREGON County of Jackson

20 27

8

Personally appeared Pam Lawrence, who being duly sworn, did say that she is an Officer of KEY TITLE COMPANY, a corporation, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and she acknowledged said instrument to be her voluntary act and deed.

Date: September 17, 1997

Notary Public for Oragon My Commission Expires: 190/0/

STATE OF OREGON. County of Klamath ³⁵ Filed for record at request of:

Fee. \$10.00

After Recording Beturn To: AmeriTitle Kichlund Curlton 222 South Cinth Greet PO BOX 5017 P.4 Box 116 Riameth Balle 02 63201 - 1218 91734



Amerititle on this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> A.D. <u>1997</u> at <u>11:29</u> o'clock <u>A.</u> M. and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page <u>30849</u> Bernetha G. Letsch. Countracted By Kathlun Rom

Deputy

「「「「「「」」」

Aftar recording return to: 36 SEP 20 P1:01 RICHARD J. CARLYCON 77812 Quanglis Lene COTTAGE OBOVE. OR \$7424

29863 Vol All Page

TITLE ORDER NO. K-49784 KEY ESCRON NO: 27-25232

Until a change is requested tax statements shall be sent to the following address: SAME AS ABOVE

TAX ACCT. NO: R141778 4 R141769 MAP NO: 23100360005800 45900

HARRANTY DEED -- STATUTORY FORM (INDIVIDUAL OF CORPORATION)

ALAN D. CLENDENIN AND MART CLENDENIN ALGO KNOWN AS MARY J. CLENDENIN AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY Grantor,

conveys and warrants to:

RICEARD J. CARLTON and ARDELLE C. CARLTON, busband and wife, Grantee,

the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth berein:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" WHICH IS MADE & PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. REFORE SIGNING OR ACCUPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUINING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH TH' APPROPERTE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$78,500.00. However, if the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or other value given or promised, such other property or value was part of the/the whole of the (indicate which) consideration.

If grantor is a corporation, this has been signed by authority of the Board of Directors.

Dated this <u>fif</u> day of <u>Sapt</u>. 1996.

RANTOR (S) :

MASY J. CLERCENT

STATE OF ORBOON, COURTY of DASCH.

ent was acknowledged before me on CLENDENTH and MARY J. CLENDENIN

Caller 1 L stary Public for Oregon

This instrum

ALAN D.

My commission expires: 5-1-98

1996.



2

29864

EXHIBIT "A"

26571

. . .

Lote 9 and 10, Block 10, of SUN FOREST ESTATES, TRACT 1060, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Elemath County, Oregon.

1. Texes for 1995-97 are now a lien but not yet payable.

2. Transmission line essemant, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Retuile Berry, she Estelle M. Berry, a widow, to the United States of America, dated September 13, 1951, recorded October 9, 1951 in Volume 250 page 282, Deed records of Rismath County, Oregon.

3. Essement, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Jack C. Ecoff to United States of America, dated June 12, 1972, recorded June 30, 1972 in Volume NJ2 page 7124, Seed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

4. Reservations and restrictions in Dedication and on the plat of Sun Forest Estates, Tract 1060.

5. Articles of Association of Sun Forest Estates Property Owners, including the terms and provisions thereof, datad September 7, 1972, recorded September 10, 1972 in Volume M72 page 10581, Deed records of Kismath County, Orngon.

6. Building and Use Restrictions for Sun Forest Estates, dated May 8, 1972, recorded September 10. 1972 in Volume M72 page 10585, Deed records of Klamsth-County, Gregon.

7. Electric Line Right of Way Essement, including the terms and provinions thereof, to Midstate Electric Cooperative, Inc., a cooperative corporation, dated March 8, 1982, recerded Acquest 23, 1982 in Volume M82 page 10893, Deed records of Kinmath County, Oregon. (Affects Lot 10)

 Blectric Line Right of Way Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, to Midstate Electric Cooperative, Inc., a cooperative, dated January 8, 1991, recorded May 21. 1991 in Volume H91 page 9583, Deed records of Klamath County, Gregon. (Affects Lot 9)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55

| Filet f | ior record at request o | Klemeth County Title | the | 20th day |
|---------|-------------------------|---|-------------|----------|
| of | September | A.D. 19 96 at 1:01 o'clock P.M., and duly | recorded in | Wil. M96 |
| | ø | Dende on Page29863_ | | |
| | | Bernetha_C. 1stf | Sebnty Cla | rk |
| FEE | \$35.00 | Bernetha C. Lets By | n Br | sal |



R

specher with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise pew or hereafter appertaining, and the rests, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in fow or berg by or screatter approximate, and the result, issues and profile uncreated and all takings new or increated another to the sum of presention with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agroyment of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of **SIXTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED** Dollars, with interest thereon

R **SIXTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED** Dollars, with interest thereon final payment of promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the Take date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agrot to, attempt to, or actually scil, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the at the beneficiary's optimes* all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity date supression and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale.

The previous spectra of planets and payable. The execution by grannor of an acmest money agreement "does not constitute a sale,"
To protect measurement of the trust deed, grannor agrees:
To protect measurement derives and maintain asad property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereop crash, or any measurement derives and thereop crash, and there optical and thereop crash, and the and thereop crash, and there optical and thereop crash, and thereop crash, and thereop crash, and there optical and the and thereop crash, and there optical and thereop crash, and there optical and thereop crash, and thereop

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association suthorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United the United States or any agency thereof, or an excrow agent licensed under ORS 696.508. "WARNING: 12USC 17013's regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option." "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

| RICHAND J. CARLTON and ARDELLE C. CARLTON 77812 Quaglia Lane COTTAGE GROVE. OR 97424 Grancor Baneficiary After recording return to Key Title Company Attn: Evie F.O. Box 6178 Bend, OR 97708-6178 | BYLTE OF ORBOON. 38. COBRLY OF 1 set. I Contify that the within instrument day i Contify that the within instrument day st 1 set. at 1 set. at 1 set. at 0 Nock n book/reel/volme No. and recordsd page 0 tas fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm 'reception No. Record of Mottgages of said County. Mitness my hand and neal of County affixed By Deputy |
|--|---|
| | beputy |

29866 26573

のですないないのでですの

教育学校的 出生 经

A second de anoram reprired to per all resconable costa, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such stock that and performance in a second de trait and performance in a second de trait and performance in a second de trait and performance in the second de traits and performance in the second and the performance in the second and the performance in the performance in the second de traits and performance in the second de traits and performance in the second de traits and performance in the performance in the second de traits and performance in the second de traits and performance in the performance in the second de traits and performance in the performance in the second de traits and performance of a second de traits and performance de traits and performance de traits and performance de traits and perfor

entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any inistee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all shall be made by wristen instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the morgage records of the county or counties 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this doed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of futuar of any action or proceeding in which grantor. The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawficily seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply] (OUTLOSE Characterization construction constructions of the same against all persons there on the warranty that does not apply] (OUTLOSE the personal trust of the benefit of and binds all parties here to their heirs, legalets, devises, successor, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the la construing this trust deed in not annot as a beneficary herein. Is construing this trust deed in the undermood that the grantor future, and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if made a surged and implies to suble the provisions hereof apply equally to corporation and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made the structure. IN NUTLOSE was the substance was been beneficary and the dist here the dist part of the dist of the intervention.

| AT A RANGE OF PENELTICAL | ARDEDER C. CARLYON C. CAN Ton |
|--|--|
| STATE OF OREGON, County of DESCHUT This instrument was acknowledged By RICHARD J. CARLTON and ARDRILE C. (| TES les. before me on September 19 , 1996 CARLTON |
| EVEL THI M. NENDERSON RUTARY PUBLIC OREGON | Actary Fublic for Oregon <u>9-25-97</u> NY COSMISSION Expires <u>9-25-97</u> YANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid) |
| 0: | , Trustee |
| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: | 13. |
| Filed for record at request of | t01oclock PM., and duly recorded in Vol. M96 |
| PEE \$15.00 | Bernatha G. LEcach Cruinty Cherk By Karallura Kara |

26574

SUMMARY F TAXES FOR KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

| KLAMATH COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR P 0 Box 340 KLAMATH FALLS, GR 97601 | Prop: R141769 R-2310-036C0-05800-000 24. SUN FOREST ESTATES, BLOCK 10, LOT | 9 |
|--|---|---|
| CARLTON RICHARD J & ARDELLE P O BOX 1116 LA PINE, OR 97739 | | |

INTEREST AND DISCOUNTS BASED ON A PAYMENT DATE ON OR BEFORE 3/15/1999

| 1D# | Bill ID | Levied Tax | Tax Paid | Interest | Amount Paid | Date Paid |
|---------|---|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| 1.2.3. | 1990.8216 0 1991.8349 0 1992.8399 0 | 48.43 59.81 54.28 | 46.98 58.02 54.28 | (1.45) (1.79) 6.52 | 46.98 58.02 6 0. 80 | 11/15/90 11/15/91 11/15/93 |
| 4.5.67. | 1993.8558 0 1994.78399 0 1995.69791 0 1996.11243 0 | 48.35 46.94 48.43 52.28 | 47.38 46.94 48.43 52.28 | <1.47> 0.67 4.89 | 47.38 46.94 49.10 57.17 | 11/15/93 12/15/94 06/15/96 09/10/97 |
| 8. | 1997.71337 0 | 47.29 | Tax Due 47.29 | Interest 8.19 | Annual Due 55.48 | Balance Due 55.48 |
| 9. | Third Date Due | Levied Tax 15.93 | Tax Due 15.93 | Interest | Third Due | Balance Due |
| | 2/3 due Feb 16 3/3 due May 17 | 15.92 15.92 FND C | 15.92 15.92 IF SUMMORY D | 0.22 | 16.14 15.92 | 88.4 104.3 |

PAGE 1 OF 1

Contraction of the

SUMMARY OF TAXES FOR KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

KLAMATH COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR P O BOX 340 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

Prop: R141778 R-2310-036C0-05900-000 248 SUN FOREST ESTATES, BLOCK 10, LOT 9

CARLTON RICHARD J & ARDELLE C (17 P D BOX 1116 LA PINE, OR 97739

INTEREST AND DISCOUNTS BASED ON A PAYMENT DATE ON OR BEFORE 3/15/1999

| 10# | Bill ID | Levied Tax | Tax Paid | Interest | Amount Paid | Date Paid |
|---------------|--|---|--|--|---|---|
| 1.2.34.567 8. | 1990.8217 0 1991.8350 0 1992.8400 0 1993.8559 0 1394.78400 0 1995.69792 0 1996.11244 0 1997.71338 0 | 48.43 59.81 54.28 407.71 809.18 740.19 826.84 714.68 | 48.43 58.02 52.65 407.71 809.18 740.19 826.84 Tax Due 714.68 | (1.79) (1.63) 12.66 16.94 16.72 77.17 Interest 123.89 | 48.43 58.02 52.65 420.39 826.12 756.91 904.01 Annual Due 838.57 | 01/15/91 11/09/91 11/15/92 07/15/94 06/15/95 09/10/97 Balance Due 838.57 |
| 9. | Current T Third Date Due 1/3 due Nov 16 2/3 due Feb 16 3/3 due May 17 | axes for bill Levied Tax 242.15 242.14 242.14 | 1998.72049, Tax Due 242.15 242.14 242.14 242.14 | Modify 1, Interest 12.93 3.23 | | · · · · · · · |

END OF SUMMARY OF TAXES

PAGE 1 OF 1

| State of Oregon, C | |
|--------------------|---------------------------|
| | , at <u>//:53 a · </u> m. |
| In Vol. M99 Page | 24568 |
| Linda Smith, | |
| County Clerk | Fee\$ 45 K2 |

26575